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Combination WingTwist™/WireTwist™ 
Wire Connectors
•	 Kit Contains: 
	 – WT1 WireTwist™ Wire Connector, Gray, (Qty. 100)
	 – WT2 WireTwist™ Wire Connector, Blue, (Qty. 100)
	 – WT3 WireTwist™ Wire Connector, Orange, (Qty. 100)
	 – WT4 WireTwist™ Wire Connector, Yellow, (Qty. 100)
	 – WT6 WireTwist™ Wire Connector, Red, (Qty. 25)
	 – WT41 WingTwis™ Wire Connector, Tan, (Qty. 60)
	 – WT51 WingTwist™ Wire Connector, Yellow, (Qty. 100)
	 – WT52 WingTwist™ Wire Connector, Red, (Qty. 25)
	 – WT54 WingTwist™ Wire Connector, Blue, (Qty. 10)
	 – Reusable case

Description Quantity Part No.

WireTwist™/WingTwist™ Wire Connector Combination Kit 620 pcs. 30-2091

Barrels
For really big jobs when 
you can’t afford to run out 
of connectors.

Power Pouch™ Bags
These bags are 
convenient, re-closeable 
and stand-up on the job.

Store ‘N Pour™ Jars
Easy-pour design keeps 
connectors clean and 
your shelf organized.

Boxes
For small jobs at hand, 
just grab a box.

Spin-Twist® Wire Connector Socket
•	 Speeds installation of IDEAL and Buchanan Wire Connectors

•	 For use with electric corded or cordless drill drivers

•	 1/4 in. chuck fits most drills or drive sockets

Description Part No.

For Connector Models Wire-Nut®, Wing-Nut®, Twister®, B-CAP®, WireTwist™ & WingTwist™ Wire Connectors 30-902

IDEAL Wire connectors are available in:  
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In-Sure® Push-In Wire Connectors
If it’s IDEAL, it’s a quality connector – and the In-Sure® Push-In Wire Connector is no 
exception. Color-coded, the clear polycarbonate housing allows for visual verification 
of every connection. The ergonomic design of the In-Sure® is easier to grip which 
means more comfortable push-in type connections. 

Perfect for OEM lighting manufacturing, prefabricated wiring systems, and any other 
branch circuit wiring applications where a traditional twist-on wire connector would 
be used. Simply push the wire in – the low insertion force makes it easy. UL Listed, 
CSA Certified and rated to 600V and 105°C, the In-Sure™ Push-In Wire Connector 
saves time and improves productivity while perfecting connections. 

SpliceLine® In-Line Wire Connectors
The SpliceLine® In-Line Wire Connector is a revolutionary in-line wire connector that 
utilizes patented push-in technology in a unique design to provide a crimp-free, 
solderless butt splice faster and easier. The 2-port model supports a wide range of 
either stranded or solid wires, allowing one connector to cover the same range as 
three traditional butt splices. 

The end-to-end connection of SpliceLine® is a great solution for today’s pre-fab 
operations and also makes it perfect for lengthening short wires in tight spaces. It 
easily passes through ½” knockouts and the transparent polycarbonate allows for 
visual inspection, providing a secure connection every time. 

Push-In Wire Connectors
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SpliceLine® In-Line Wire Connectors
•	 Faster alternative to traditional butt splices

•	 Crimp-free, solderless push-in butt splice

•	 Slim design fits through 1/2 in. knockout

•	 Perfect for lengthening wire

•	 Transparent polycarbonate housing for visual inspection of connection

In-Sure® Push-In Wire Connectors
•	 No-twist push-in design reduces repetitive motion fatigue

•	 Low insertion force for fast and easy connections

•	 Compact size makes installation easy

•	 Clear shell gives visual verification of connection

•	 Tough, UL 94V-2 flame-retardant shell rated at 105°C (221°F)

Model Color Rating Wire Range Quantity Part No.

42 Orange 600V/20A
105°C

Solid:	 12 – 20 AWG
Stranded:	 12 – 16 AWG (≤19 str.)
Stranded Tin-Bonded:	 14 – 18 AWG (≤19 str.)

Bag of 10 30-1342S

Box of 100 30-1042

Jar of 300 30-1042J

Box of 2,500 30-1642

Model Color Ports Amp Rating Wire Range Quantity Part No.

32 Red 2 20 Amp

Solid:	 20 – 12 AWG
Stranded:	 12 – 16 AWG (≤19 str.)
 		  18 AWG (7 Strand)
Stranded (Tin Bonded):	 18 – 14 AWG (≤19 str.)

Box of 100 30-1032
Jar of 300 30-1032J

Box of 5,000 30-1632

33 Orange 3 20 Amp
Box of 100 30-1033
Jar of 250 30-1033J

Box of 5,000 30-1633

34 Yellow 4 20 Amp
Box of 100 30-1034
Jar of 200 30-1034J

Box of 5,000 30-1634

87 Gray 5 20 Amp
Solid:	 20 – 12 AWG
Stranded:	 16 – 14 AWG (≤19 str.)
 		  18 AWG (7 Strand)
Stranded (Tin Bonded):	 18 – 14 AWG (≤19 str.)

Jar of 150 30-087J
Box of 3,000 30-687

88 Blue 6 Stacked 20 Amp
Jar of 100 30-088J

Box of 2,500 30-688

90 Black 8 20 Amp
Jar of 100 30-090J

Box of 2,000 30-690

39 Blue 3 10 Amp
Solid:	 14 – 10 AWG
Stranded:	 12 – 10 AWG (≤19 str.)
Stranded (Tin Bonded):	 14 – 10 AWG (≤19 str.)

Box of 50 30-1039

Jar of 150 30-1039J

COPPER TO COPPER ONLY. Do not use on aluminum.  Temperature rating: 105°C (221°F) maximum. 600V maximum building wire, 1000V maximum signs or lighting fixtures	
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PowerPlug® Luminaire Disconnects
The IDEAL PowerPlug® Luminaire Disconnect fully meets the current National Electric Code and Canadian Electric Code for 
non-residential fluorescent luminaires. The PowerPlug® helps reduce electrical shock hazard during ballast replacement by safely 
disconnecting hot and neutral ballast wiring. Both halves of PowerPlug® meet UL and CSA finger-probe safety requirements. Advanced 
push-in technology provides fast, efficient ballast connections resulting in reduced installation time and improved labor savings. The 
PowerPlug® is available in 2-pole and 3-pole models with options for new installation or ballast retrofitting. 

Color-coded ends: ballast side  
(white) and line side (orange)
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PowerPlug® Luminaire Disconnects 

Lighting Installation Kit 

®

Model Color Electrical Rating Line Side Ballast Side Quantity Part No.

102®

2-wire Orange 6 Amps/600 Volts Max.

Solid:  #12 - #18
Stranded: #12 – #14 (≤19 str.)
Stranded Tin-Bonded:  	
    #12 – #14 (≤19 str.)	
    #16  (≤26 str.)
    #18 (≤16 str.)

Solid:  #12 - #18
Stranded: #12 – #14 (≤19 str.)
Stranded Tin-Bonded:  	
    #12 – #14 (≤19 str.)	
    #16  (≤26 str.)
    #18 (≤16 str.)

Card of 25 30-372

Jar of 75 30-382J

Jar of 150 30-352J

Box of 1,000 30-102

103
3-Wire Orange 6 Amps/600 Volts Max.

Solid:  #12 - #18
Stranded: #12 – #14 (≤19 str.)
Stranded Tin-Bonded:  	
    #12 – #14 (≤19 str.)	
    #16  (≤26 str.)
    #18 (≤16 str.)

Solid:  #18
Stranded: None
Stranded Tin-Bonded:  	
    #18 (≤16 str.)	

Card of 20 30-383X

Jar of 100 30-353XJ

Box of 1,000 30-103X

182
2-Wire Orange 3 Amps/600 Volts Max. Solid: #18 Solid: #18

Box of 100 30-082

Box  of 2,500 30-682

183
3-Wire Orange 3 Amps/600 Volts Max. Solid: #18 Solid: #18

Box of 100 30-083

Box of 2,500 30-683

1,000V maximum fixtures and signs.    

Application New Installations Retrofits

For 1-ballast fixtures 102 102, 182

For 2-ballast, dimming and switching fixtures 103 103, 183

Luminaire Disconnect
3HME

•	 Allows safe disconnect of hot and neutral ballast wiring

•	 Perfect for new, retrofit or OEM lighting installations

•	 Push-in technology results in quicker connections, 
	 saving time and increasing productivity

•	 Both halves are “touch-safe”per UL 2459

•	 Fits through 1/2 in. knockout

Selection Chart

Description Part No.

Lighting Installation Kit 30-2257

Model 102®

Model 103

Model 182
Model 183

•	 Kit Contains:
	 –	 Wire-Nut® Wire Connectors 
		  (100 Model 72B® Blue)
 	 –	 In-Sure® Push-In Wire Connectors 
		  (50 Model 33 Orange) 
	 –	 PowerPlug® Luminaire Disconnects
		  (30 Model 102® 2-Port, 50 Model 
		  182 2-Port)
	 –	 1 Twist-a-Nut™ Screwdriver/Nutdriver (35-908)
	 –	 1 Reflex™ Super T®-Stripper Wire Stripper (45-615)

Basic Lighting Maintenance Kit 
•	 Kit Contains:
	 –	 Wire-Nut® Wire Connectors 
		  (25 Model 72B® Blue, 25 
		  Model 73B® Orange)
	 –	 In-Sure® Push-In Wire Connectors 
		  (25 Model 33, Orange)
	 –	 SpliceLine® In-Line Wire Connectors 
		  (25 Model 42 Orange) 
	 –	 PowerPlug® Luminaire Disconnects 
		  (30 Model 102® 2-Port, 15 Model 103
		  3-Port, 50 Model 182 2-Port)

Description Part No.

Basic Lighting Maintenance Kit 30-2255
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Grounding Products
We’ve got grounding covered!
Grounding pigtails are designed for a wide variety of grounding applications. The ultra-flexible lead 
wire and bonding jumpers make fast and efficient pigtailing. 
•	 Convenient for device grounding applications
•	 Safe, fast and efficient for cost-effective grounding jobs
•	 Ensures compliance with Article 250 of the National Electrical Code

Stranded
•	 Heavy-duty fork terminals attach easily to device
	 grounding screw

Solid

Combination

Screws
•	 Thread-forming, hole-finding ground screw with 
	 combination Slotted, Phillips, Hex and #2 Robertson
	 head. Sold individually or factory-assembled on to
	 pigtails.

thread 
forming

www.idealind.com • 1-800-435-0705 Customer Assistance
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Solid Wire Grounding Tails 
Description Quantity Part No.

14 AWG solid, 8 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Box of 50 30-3390

12 AWG solid, 6.5 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Box of 50 30-3404

12 AWG solid, 6.5 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Bulk Pack of 1,000 30-3402

12 AWG solid, 8 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Box of 50 30-3392

12 AWG solid, 8 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Plastic Box of 100 30-3399

Description Quantity Part No.

14 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring and ground screw Bag of 25 30-3183

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring and ground screw Bag of 25 30-3184

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring and ground screw Plastic box of 50 30-3385

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring and ground screw Bulk pack of 1,000 30-3284

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring (no ground screw) Bulk pack of 1,000 30-3285

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork & 
stripped end Bag of 25 30-3480

Stranded Wire Grounding Tails 

Combo Grounding Tails 
Description Quantity Part No.

2-wire combo: 12 AWG solid tail, one stripped 
end, one end w/ground screw; joined to 12 AWG 
stranded tail at a ring terminal, w/fork terminal on 
second end

Box of 500 30-3286

2-wire combo: 12 AWG stranded w/#10 ring & 
ground screw, one stripped-end tail and one #10 
fork tail

Bag of 25 30-3287

Bulk packs are bundled in quantities of 50.

30-3289

Description Quantity Part No.

12 AWG solid, 8 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Bulk Pack of 1,000 30-3496

12 AWG solid, 10 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Bag of 50 30-3410

12 AWG solid, 10 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Bulk Pack of 500 30-3394

12 AWG solid, 12 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Box of 50 30-3498

12 AWG solid, 12 in. tail w/loop & ground 
screw and stripped end Bulk Pack of 1,000 30-3396

 Bulk packs are bundled in quantities of 50.

Bulk packs are bundled in quantities of 50.

Description Quantity Part No.

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork & 
stripped end Bulk pack of 1,000 30-3580

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 ring & 
ground screw and stripped end Bulk Pack of 1,000 30-3201

12 AWG stranded, 10 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring and ground screw Box of 50 30-3310

12 AWG stranded, 10 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring and ground screw Bulk pack of 500 30-3311

12 AWG stranded, 12 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring and ground screw Box of 50 30-3412

12 AWG stranded, 12 in. tail w/#10 fork & #10 
ring and ground screw Bulk pack of 1,000 30-3413

Description Quantity Part No.

2-wire combo: 12 AWG stranded w/#10 ring and 
ground screw and two #10 fork tails Bag of 25 30-3288

3-wire combo: 12 AWG stranded w/#10 ring & 
ground screw, one stripped-end tail and two #10 
fork tails

Bag of 25 30-3289
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Grounding Screws 
•	 Zinc-plated grounding screws offer a thread-forming, hole-finding 

feature plus combination hex, Phillips, slotted and Robertson head

Grounding Recap 
Solid (w/loop and Ground Screw)
•	 14 AWG
	 – 8 in. 
•	 12 AWG
	 –	6-1/2 in.
	 –	8 in. 
	 –	10 in. 
	 –	12 in. 

Stranded
•	 14 AWG
	 – 8 in. w/#10 Fork and #10 Ring & Ground Screw
•	 12 AWG
	 – 8 in. w/#10 Fork & Stripped End
	 –	8 in. w/#10 Fork and #10 Ring
	 –	8 in. w/ #10 Fork and #10 Ring & Ground Screw
	 –	10 in. w/#10 Fork and #10 Ring & Ground Screw
	 –	12 in. w/#10 Fork and #10 Ring & Ground Screw

Combo (12 AWG only):
•	 2-Wire
•	 3-Wire

Non-Grounding Stranded Wire Pigtails 
•	 8 in. 12 AWG Stranded Pigtails – White or Black, #10 Fork and 

Stripped end

Description Quantity Part No.

Thread-forming, hole-finding, combination hex, Phillips, slotted and Robertson head
Jar of 100 30-3594

Pack of 50 30-3194

Description Quantity Part No.

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork and stripped end, white Bag of 25 30-3470

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork and stripped end, black Bag of 25 30-3471

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork and stripped end, white Bulk pack of  1,000 30-3570

12 AWG stranded, 8 in. tail w/#10 fork and stripped end, black Bulk pack of 1,000 30-3571

Bulk packs are bundled in quantities of 50.

thread 
forming
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Steel Crimp Connectors 

Model Wire Combination Range Quantity Part No.

410

600V
18 – 10 AWG

Min. 1 #14 & 1 #18 – 
Max. 2 #10 & 2 #14

Bag of 100 30-410

Carton of 1,000 30-510

Keg of 10,000 30-610

411
600V

18 – 8 AWG
Min. 3 #12 – Max. 4 #10

Box of 50 30-411

Carton of 1,000 30-511

412
600V

18 – 4 AWG
Min. 1 #14 & 1 #16 – Max. 2 #8 & 1 #6

Box of 50 30-412

Carton of 1,000 30-512

Wrap-Cap® Insulators 

Model Description Quantity Part No.

415
Insulator for Model 410 Connectors. 
Can also be used on Buchanan 
2006S & 2011S Copper Crimps

Box of 50 30-445

Carton of 1,000 30-515

417
Insulator for Model 411 & 412 
Connectors. Can also be used on 
Buchanan 2011S Copper Crimps

Box of 25 30-447

Carton of 1,000 30-517

IDEAL hand crimp tools UL listed for Models 410, 411, 
412: 30-428, 30-429, 30-430.

•	 Designed for making fast, permanent, pressure-type 
connections 

•	 Long-zinc-plated steel sleeves maximize contact area 
with conductors

•	 UL Listed to 486C and CSA Certified to C22.2 #188; 
comply with Federal Specification W-S-610E

•	 Temperature rating: 105°C (221°F)

•	 Provide high dielectric and physical protection for UL Listed, 
non-insulated pressure-type wire connectors

•	 Unique design completely covers splice — insulates both around 
and between wires and eliminates need for tape

•	 UL Listed to 486C and CSA Certified for 600V maximum building 
wiring (1,000V maximum for fixtures and signs); temperature 
rated at 75°C (167°F) maximum.

Description Wire Combination Range Quantity Part No.

Copper Crimp 
Connector

600V*
18 to 10 AWG

Min. 2 #18, Max. 4 #12

Bag of 100 2006S

Bag of 1,000 2006SB

600V*
14 to 4 AWG

Min. 2 #10, Max. 2 #6

Bag of 50 2011S

Bag of 500 2011SB

Copper Splice Cap Crimp Connectors
•	 Designed for making fast, permanent, 
	 pressure-type connections

•	 Solid copper sleeves require less 
	 crimping pressure and resist corrosion 
	 in harsh environments

•	 UL 486C Listed and CSA C22.2 #188 Certified; 
	 comply with Federal Specification W-S-61D

LISTED

*1,000V maximum in fixtures and signs. 

IDEAL hand crimp tools UL Listed for models 
2006S and 2011S: C24, 30-428, 30-429 
and 30-430.

Description Quantity Part No.

For use on Connector Model 2006S
Box of 100 2007

Bag of 1,000 2007B

For use on Connector Model 2011S
Box of 50 2014
Bag of 500 2014B

Splice Cap Insulators
•	 Convenient, safe and fast installation

•	 Snap-on nylon construction 

•	 Rated at 105°C (221°F) – 600V 
	 (1,000V maximum in fixtures and signs)



•	 Breakaway fuseholder for use in:
	 – Roadway & street lighting
	 – Parking lot & area lighting

•	 UL Listed for submersible installations 

•	 Bright orange color for ease of visibility

•	 Large selection of configurations

•	 Set screw or crimp terminations available

The IDEAL SLK® Disconnect Fuse Kit is a waterproof breakaway safety device that de-energizes roadway lights, streetlights, 
parking lot lights, and other freestanding electrical fixtures in the event of a knockdown, or when the fixtures need main-
tenance. This helps protect first responders, bystanders, and service personnel from potentially life-threatening electrical 
shock hazards.

The SLK® is the first Disconnect Fuse Kit listed to UL’s ECIS category for special purpose connectors. This new category 
contains a set of rigorous tests from a host of UL standards, including UL 486D, the standard for submersibility. This means 
that the SLK® will stand up to the wet conditions often seen in and around pole bases, junction boxes, and hand holes. 

In addition, the bright orange color of the SLK® makes the product easy to locate in dark junction boxes, in hand holes, or in 
a nighttime knockdown situation when the connector is often buried amongst dirt, mud, and debris.

•	 Accepts 13/32” x 1-1/2” midget-style fuse (Note: Fuse not included)
•	 Wire Range: 2-14 AWG (Cu & Al rated)
•	 Ratings: 30A, 600V, 105°C
•	 Maximum available short circuit current of 10,000

SLK® Disconnect Fuse Kits

High visibility orange  material 
(UL94V-2 flame rated)

Fuse stays on de-energized 
load side when separated

Large, clear markings

Neutral configurations 
come with white fuseholder 
and dummy fuse

Crimp or set screw terminations

Paired (hot/neutral) 
configurations are keyed to 
prevent reverse polarities

Ribbed boots provide 
superior grip
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Table 4: Set Screw Variations

Table 1: Crimp 
Base Part 
numbers

Load

1 Wire 2 Wire
2 AWG 4 AWG 6 AWG 8 AWG 10 AWG  12 AWG 14 AWG 2 AWG 4 AWG 6 AWG 8 AWG 10 AWG 12 AWG 14 AWG

Li
ne

1 
W

ire

2 AWG 30-C1212 30-C1212 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1222 30-C1222 30-C1226 30-C1226 30-C1226
4 AWG 30-C1212 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1216 30-C1222 30-C1222 30-C1226 30-C1226 30-C1226
6 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1622 30-C1622 30-C1626 30-C1626 30-C1626
8 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1622 30-C1626 30-C1626 30-C1626
10 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1626 30-C1626 30-C1626
12 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1616 30-C1626 30-C1626
14 AWG 30-C1616 30-C1626

2 
W

ire

2 AWG 30-C2012 30-C2012 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2022 30-C2022 30-C2026 30-C2026 30-C2026
4 AWG 30-C2012 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2016 30-C2022 30-C2022 30-C2026 30-C2026 30-C2026
6 AWG 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2222 30-C2222 30-C2226 30-C2226 30-C2226
8 AWG 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2216 30-C2222 30-C2226 30-C2226 30-C2226
10 AWG 30-C2616 30-C2616 30-C2616 30-C2626 30-C2626 30-C2626
12 AWG 30-C2616 30-C2616 30-C2626 30-C2626
14 AWG 30-C2616 30-C2626

Table 2: Crimp Variations
Base Part 

Number (Hot)
Variation (If applicable)

Neutral Dual Paired Non-Breakaway
30-C1212 30-C1212N 30-C1212D 30-C1212P
30-C1216 30-C1216N 30-C1216D 30-C1216P

30-C1616 30-C1616N 30-C1616D 30-C1616P

30-C1222 30-C1222N
30-C1226 30-C1226N
30-C1622 30-C1622N
30-C1626 30-C1626N
30-C2012 30-C2012N 30-C2012T

Base Part 
Number

Variation (If applicable)
Neutral Dual Paired Non-Breakaway

30-S1212 30-S1212N 30-S1212D 30-S1212P
30-S1222 30-S1222N
30-S2212 30-S2212N 30-S2212T
30-S2222 30-S2222N 30-S2222D 30-S2222P

CRIMP





SE
T

 SCRE



W

Note: Crimp connections on larger gauge wire (2 #8, 2 #6, 1 #8, 1 #6 or 1 #4) require IDEAL #88-843  Mechanical Indentor and Crimp Tool.

One kit 
will cover 
large wire 

range

SLK® Ordering Information

Table 3: Set 
Screw Base 
Part numbers

Load

1 Wire 2 Wire

2 AWG 4 AWG 6 AWG 8 AWG 10 AWG  12 AWG 14 AWG 2 AWG 4 AWG 6 AWG 8 AWG 10 AWG 12 AWG 14 AWG

Li
ne

1 
W

ire

2 AWG 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222
4 AWG 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222
6 AWG 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222
8 AWG 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222
10 AWG 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1222 30-S1222 30-S1222
12 AWG 30-S1212 30-S1212 30-S1222 30-S1222
14 AWG 30-S1212 30-S1222

2 
W

ire

2 AWG 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222
4 AWG 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222
6 AWG 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222
8 AWG 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222
10 AWG 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2222 30-S2222 30-S2222
12 AWG 30-S2212 30-S2212 30-S2222 30-S2222
14 AWG 30-S2212 30-S2222

Note:  For combination 2 wire line (2-14 AWG Set Screw) and 1 wire load  
(6-14 AWG Crimp), use 30-B2216.

To Determine which Kit to Use:
1. 	Select the base part number, based on crimp termination (TABLE 1) or set
	 screw termination (TABLE 3), number of wires on line/load side, and wire size.
2. 	If necessary, modify the base part number according to neutral, dual, paired, 
	 or tap (i.e., non-breakaway) configurations. Use TABLE 2 for crimp variations
	 and TABLE 4 for set screw variations.
3. 	See right for examples.

Base Part 
Number (Hot)

Variation (If applicable)
Neutral Dual Paired Non-Breakaway

30-C2016 30-C2016N 30-C2016T
30-C2216 30-C2216N 30-C2216T
30-C2616 30-C2616N 30-C2616T
30-C2022 30-C2022N
30-C2026 30-C2026N
30-C2222 30-C2222N
30-C2226 30-C2226N
30-C2626 30-C2626N

 

Examples:
1.	 An in-line fused breakaway kit with crimp terminations, one 10 AWG wire on
	 the line side and one 10 AWG wire on the load side is ordered as a 30-C1616.
2. 	An in-line non-fused (i.e., neutral) breakaway kit with set screw terminations,
	 one 6 AWG wire on the line side and one 10 AWG wire on the load side is 
	 ordered as a 30-S1212N.
3. 	A Y-tap fused breakaway kit with crimp terminations, two 6 AWG wires on the 
	 line side and one 10 AWG wire on the load side is ordered as a 30-C2216.

One kit 
will cover 
large wire 

range
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In-Line Fused In-Line Non-Fused 

Non-Breakaway Fused

Y-Tap Fused Y-Tap Non-Fused

Dual In-Line Fused

Description 1 Line Side 1 Load Side Part No.
In-Line Breakaway, set screw; fused (Hot) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S1212
In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 2-4 AWG 30-C1212
In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C1216
In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 6-14 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C1616

 

Description 1 Line 
Side

1 Load 
Side Part No.

Dual In-Line Breakaway, set screw; fused (both Hot) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S1212D
Dual In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused (both Hot) 2-4 AWG 2-4 AWG 30-C1212D
Dual In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused (both Hot) 2-4 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C1216D
Dual In-Line Breakaway, crimp; fused (both Hot) 6-14 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C1616D

 

Description 1 Line Side 1 Load Side Part No.
Paired In-Line Breakaway, set screw; one 
fused (Hot); one non-fused (Neutral) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S1212P

Paired In-Line Breakaway, crimp; one 
fused (Hot); one non-fused (Neutral) 6-14 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C1212P

Paired In-Line Breakaway, crimp; one 
fused (Hot); one non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C1216P

Paired In-Line Breakaway, crimp; one 
fused (Hot); one non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 2-4 AWG 30-C1616P

 

Description 1 Line 
Side

1 Load 
Side Part No.

In-Line Breakaway, set screw; non-fused (Neutral) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S1212N
In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 2-4 AWG 30-C1212N
In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C1216N
In-Line Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 6-14 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C1616N

 

Description 2 Line 
Side

1 Load 
Side Part No.

Y-Tap Non-Breakaway, set screw; fused (Hot) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S2212T
Y-Tap Non-Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 2-4 AWG 30-C2012T
Y-Tap Non-Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2016T
Y-Tap Non-Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 6-8 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2216T
Y-Tap Non-Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 10-14 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2616T

 

Description 2 Line Side 1 Load Side Part No.
Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; 
fused (Hot) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S2212

Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 2-4 AWG 30-C2012
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2016
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 6-8 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2216
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 10-14 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2616
Combination Y-Tap Breakaway, fused 
(Hot)

2-14 AWG
set screw

6-14 AWG
crimp 30-B2216

 

Description 2 Line 
Side

1 Load 
Side Part No.

Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; non-fused (Neutral) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S2212N
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 2-4 AWG 30-C2012N
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2016N
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 6-8 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2216N
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 10-14 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-C2616N

      

Single-Pole In-Line Paired



SLK accepts solid or stranded and copper or aluminum conductors. SLK accepts solid or stranded and copper or aluminum conductors.
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Description 2 Line Side 2 Load Side Part No.
2-Pole Breakaway, set screw; fused (Hot) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S2222
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 6-8 AWG 30-C2022
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C2026
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 6-8 AWG 6-8 AWG 30-C2222
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 6-8 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C2226
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 10-14 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C2626

 

Description 1 Line 
Side

1 Load 
Side Part No.

Fuseholder only, non-breakaway, set screw, fused 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-HS2
Fuseholder only, non-breakaway, crimp, fused 2-4 AWG 2-4 AWG 30-HC2
Fuseholder only, non-breakaway, crimp, fused 6-14 AWG 6-14 AWG 30-HC6

 

Description 2 Line Side 2 Load Side Part No.
Paired 2-Pole Breakaway, set screw; one 
fused (Hot); one non-fused (Neutral) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S2222P

 

Description 2 Line 
Side

2 Load 
Side Part No.

Dual 2-Pole Breakaway, set screw; fused (both Hot) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S2222D
 

Description 2 Line 
Side

1 Load 
Side Part No.

Dual, Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; fused (both Hot) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S2212D
 

2 Wires Line/2 Wires Load Fused

2-Pole Dual Fused
2-Pole Paired

Y-Tap Dual Fused

Fuseholders (No Boot Included)

Description 2 Line 
Side

2 Load 
Side Part No.

2-Pole Breakaway, set screw; non-fused (Neutral) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S2222N
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 6-8 AWG 30-C2022N
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C2026N
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 6-8 AWG 6-8 AWG 30-C2222N
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 6-8 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C2226N
2-Pole Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 10-14 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C2626N

 

2 Wires Line/2 Wires Load Non-Fused

Description 1 Line 
Side

2 Load 
Side Part No.

Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; non-fused (Neutral) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S1222N
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 6-8 AWG 30-C1222N
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 2-4 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C1226N
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 6-14 AWG 6-8 AWG 30-C1622N
Y-Tap Breakaway; crimp; non-fused (Neutral) 6-14 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C1626N

 

One Wire Line/2 Wires Load Non-Fused

Description 1 Line Side 2 Load Side Part No.
Y-Tap Breakaway, set screw; fused (Hot) 2-14 AWG 2-14 AWG 30-S1222
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 6-8 AWG 30-C1222
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 2-4 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C1226
Y-Tap Breakaway, crimp; fused (Hot) 6-14 AWG 6-8 AWG 30-C1622
Y-Tap Breakaway; crimp; fused (Hot) 6-14 AWG 10-14 AWG 30-C1626

 

One Wire Line/ 2 Wires Load Fused
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A-26

Breakaway Streetlight Connector & Splice Insulating Kits
•	 Safe and easy installation in five minutes or less

•	 No special equipment necessary – requires only a knife, wire stripper, and a hex tool or crimp tool

•	 Built-in break-away design eliminates de-energization of complete circuits

•	 Safely separates upon impact without breaking wires – eliminates potential danger and 
	 electrical shock

•	 Spring-loaded contacts compensate for thermal expansion to maintain integrity of connection 
	 (breakaway models)

Application Guide
(Examples of Several Configurations)

For Poles with Transformer Bases, Standard Bases and Junction Boxes

For Lights Mounted to Utility Poles, etc. 

Underground Feed Phase to Phase

Configurations Comments

D65 dual-in-line for phases and two 84S kits for taps Recommended configuration

Two 82S Y-Tap Kits for phases and taps Cost effective

Underground Feed Phase to Neutral

DP65PN dual-in-line for phase and neutral and two 84S kits for tap Recommended configuration

One 82S Y-Tap Kit for phase and tap and one 83S Y-Tap Kit for neutral and tap Cost effective

Overhead Feed

Configurations Comments

Two B-Tap® Insulation Piercing Connectors for phase and/or tap (for insulated 
conductors only) Recommended configuration, see B-Tap® Insulation Piercing Connectors on page A-37.

Transformer

Transformer
82S for Phase (fuse)

and
83S for Neutral (common)

Two 82S for
Phase (fuse)

or
D65 for Phases (fuse)

and two 84S
for Taps

End of run 

65 Kit for Phase (fuse) and
20 Kit for Neutral (common)

or D65PN Kit

Two 65 or one
D65 to fuse
Tap unnecessary

Two 65 or one D65
to Fuse (Phases)
84 or 84S for Taps

D65PN for Phase
and Neutral
84S for Tap

Phase
to Phase

Transformer Phase
to Neutral

Phase to Phase

Transformer
Phase

to Neutral
End of Run

Note: Fused kits require a 13/32” x 1-1/2” fuse. DO NOT USE GLASS OR INDICATING TYPES. Waterproof or direct burial wire is recommended. 
THHN is NOT recommended. 
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In-Line Fused (Hot)

In-Line Non-Fused (Neutral)

Dual In-Line Fused (Both Hot)

Paired In-line Non-Fused 
(One Hot, One Neutral)

Line side
Double Ridge

Load side
Single Ridge

Fuse
(not included)Description 1 Line Side 1 Load Side Part No.

In-Line Breakaway, crimp, fused 12-6  AWG Cu 12-6 AWG Cu 65U
In-Line Breakaway, crimp, fused 4-2 AWG Cu 12-6 AWG Cu 65LC-U
In-Line Breakaway, crimp, fused 4-2 AWG Cu 4-2 AWG Cu 65-LC

 

Description 1 Line Side 1 Load Side Part No.
Dual In-Line Breakaway, crimp, fused 12-6  AWG Cu 12-6 AWG Cu D65U
Dual In-Line Breakaway, crimp, fused 4-2 AWG Cu 12-6 AWG Cu D65-LC-U
Dual In-Line Breakaway, crimp, fused 4-2 AWG Cu 4-2 AWG Cu D65-LC

 

Description 1 Line Side 1 Load Side Part No.
Paired In-Line Breakaway, crimp, 
non-fused 12-6  AWG Cu 12-6 AWG Cu D65PN-U

Paired In-Line Breakaway, crimp, 
non-fused 4-2 AWG Cu 12-6 AWG Cu D65PN-LC-U

Paired In-Line Breakaway, crimp, 
non-fused 4-2 AWG Cu 4-2 AWG Cu D65PN-LC

 

Description 1 Line Side 1 Load Side Part No.
In-Line Breakaway, crimp, non-fused 12-6  AWG Cu 12-6 AWG Cu 20U
In-Line Breakaway, crimp, non-fused 4-2 AWG Cu 12-6 AWG Cu 20-LC-U
In-Line Breakaway, crimp, non-fused 4-2 AWG Cu 4-2 AWG Cu 20-LC

 

Stated wire range for crimping stranded conductors. For crimping solid wire: 14-4 AWG, use codes. U, 2 AWG use code LC. 
Note: Fused Kits require a 13/32” x 1-1/2” fuse. DO NOT USE GLASS OR INDICATING TYPES. Waterproof or direct burial wire is 
recommended. THHN is NOT recommended. 
Insulation O.D. range is .120”-.430”.

Line side
Double Ridge

Load side
Single Ridge

Line side
Double Ridge

Load side
Single Ridge

Fuse
(not included)

Pin Contact
Line side

Double Ridge
Load side

Single Ridge

White Band 
(Neutral Side)

White Band 
(Neutral Side)

Pin Contact

Fuse
(not included)

LISTED
LR32565
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Y-Tap Fused (Hot) Y-Splice Kits 
(Non-Breakaway/No Fuse)

Y-Tap Non-Fused (Neutral)

Description 2 Line Side 
Set Screw

1 Load Side
Crimp Part No.

Y-Tap Breakaway, fused 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 12-6 AWG Cu 82S-ADB1-C
Y-Tap Breakaway, fused 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 4-2 AWG Cu 82S-ADB1-LC
Y-Tap Breakaway, fused 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 12-6 AWG Cu 82S-EAFB1-C
Y-Tap Breakaway, fused 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 4-2 AWG Cu 82S-EAFB1-LC

 

Description 2 Line Side 
Set Screw

1 Load Side
Set Screw Part No.

Y-Splice Set Screw Tap & Run 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 10-2  AWG 
Cu/Al 84S-ADB1

Y-Splice Set Screw Tap & Run 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 10-2  AWG 
Cu/Al 84S-EAFB1

 

Description 2 Line Side 
Set Screw

1 Load Side
Crimp Part No.

Y-Tap Breakaway, non-fused 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 12-6 AWG Cu 83S-ADB1-C
Y-Tap Breakaway, non-fused 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 4-2 AWG Cu 83S-ADB1-LC
Y-Tap Breakaway, non-fused 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 12-6 AWG Cu 83S-EAFB1-C
Y-Tap Breakaway, non-fused 10-2  AWG Cu/Al 4-2 AWG Cu 83S-EAFB1-LC

 

Stated wire range for crimping stranded conductors. For crimping solid wire: 14-4 AWG, use codes. U, 2 AWG use code LC. 
Note: Fused Kits require a 13/32” x 1-1/2” fuse. DO NOT USE GLASS OR INDICATING TYPES. Waterproof or direct burial wire is 
recommended. THHN is NOT recommended. 

For Insulation O.D. range .120”-.430” use ADB1. For Insulation O.D. range .420”-.785” use EAFB1

LISTED
LR32565

Line side
housing (receptacle)

Load side
housing (plug)

Y Insert
Assembly

Fuse 
(not included)

Line side
housing (receptacle)

Pin Contact

Load side
housing (plug)

Y Insert
Assembly

Line side
housing (receptacle)

Load side
housing (plug)

Y Insert
Assembly

Terminal 
Block

Example: 
A Y-Tap Kit with set screws for a 2 AWG phase line side conductor with a diameter of .472” and a 10 AWG copper load side conductor is 
ordered as an 82S-EAFB1-C



Electrical Crimp Terminals

Rings & Forks Disconnects

Splices

Durable plastic package 
for easy storage.

The complete line of IDEAL crimp terminals, disconnects and splices offer the right product for any 
electrical system that might be encountered. From rings and spades to insulated disconnects, there’s a 
product for any wire range. All insulated terminals are color-coded for easy identification and come in 
durable plastic packaging for easy storage.

•	 Butted seam-construction prevents splitting under maximum pressure
•	 Internal barrel serrations grip wires tightly to resist pull-out and reduce electrical resistance
•	 Tin-plated brass construction for corrosion resistance
•	 Shouldered barrel insulation quickly positions terminal for proper crimping
•	 Expanded insulation entry accommodates a wide variety of insulation diameters and provides additional 
	 insulation support 
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Ring Terminals 

 V
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yl
 In
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Wire Range Stud Size
in.  

Max. Wire 
Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2) 

6 (3,7mm)
0.157

(4,0mm) 

25 83-2121 — —
8 (4,3mm) 25 83-2131 — —

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-2141 — —
1/4 (6,4mm) 25 83-2151 — —

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

6 (3,7mm)

0.177
(4,5mm)

25 83-2221 — —
8 (4,3mm) 25 83-2231 — —

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-2241 1,000 84-2241
1/4 (6,4mm) 25 83-2251 — —

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

8 (4,3mm)

0.248
(6,3mm)

25 83-2331 — —
10 (5,3mm) 25 83-2341 1,000 84-2341
1/4 (6,4mm) 25 83-2351 — —

5/16 (8,4mm) 25 83-2361 — —
3/8 (10,5mm) 25 83-2371 — —

75° C/600 Volts max.

No
n-

In
su

la
te

d

Wire Range Stud Size Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

8 (4,3mm) 25 83-0131 — —
10 (5,3mm) 25 83-0141 — —

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

6 (3,7mm) 25 83-0221 — —
8 (4,3mm) 25 83-0231 — —

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-0241 1,000 84-0241

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

8 (4,3mm) 25 83-0331 — —
10 (5,3mm) 25 83-0341 1,000 84-0341
1/4 (6,4mm) 25 83-0351 — —

8 AWG
(8,0mm2)

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-0421 500 84-0421
1/4 (6,4mm) 25 83-0431 — —

5/16 (8,4mm) 25 83-0441 — —
3/8 (10,5mm) 25 83-0451 — —

6 AWG
(14,0mm2)

10 (5,3mm) 20 83-0511 — —
1/4 (6,4mm) 20 83-0521 — —

5/16 (8,4mm) 20 83-0531 — —
3/8 (10,5mm) 20 83-0541 — —

4 AWG
(22,0mm2)

1/4 (6,4mm) 20 83-0611 — —
5/16 (8,4mm) 20 83-0621 — —
3/8 (10,5mm) 20 83-0631 — —

105°C/600 Volts max.

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

Spade Terminals 

Vi
ny

l I
ns

ul
at

ed

Wire Range Stud Size Max. Wire 
Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

6 (3,7mm)
0.157

(4,0mm)

25 83-7111 1,000 84-7111

8 (4,3mm) 25 83-7121 — —

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-7131 — —

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

6 (3,7mm)
0.177

(4,5mm)

25 83-7151 — —

8 (4,3mm) 25 83-7161 1,000 84-7161

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-7171 1,000 84-7171

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

6 (3,7mm)
0.248

(6,3mm)

25 83-7201 — —
8 (4,3mm) 25 83-7211 — —

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-7221 500 84-7221
1/4 (6,4mm) 25 83-7231 — —

75° C/600 Volts max.

Vi
ny

l I
ns

ul
at

ed
 S

na
p

Wire Range Stud Size Max. Wire Ins. Dia.
Qty. Part No.

AWG In. In.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

6 (3,7mm)

0.134
(4,0mm)

25 83-7011

8 (4,3mm) 25 83-7021

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-7031

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

6 (3,7mm)
0.161

(4,5mm)

25 83-7051

8 (4,3mm) 25 83-7061

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-7071

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

8 (4,3mm)
0.248

(6,0mm)

25 83-7081

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-7091

1/4 (6,4mm) 25 83-7101

75° C/600 Volts max.

No
n-

In
su

la
te

d

Wire Range Stud Size Max. Wire 
Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

6 (3,7mm)
0.157

(4,0mm)

25 83-6111 — —
8 (4,3mm) 25 83-6121 — —

10 (5,3mm) 25 83-6131 — —

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

8 (4,3mm) 0.177
(4,5mm)

25 83-6161 — —
10 (5,3mm) 25 83-6171 1,000 84-6171

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

8 (4,3mm)
0.248

(6,3mm)

25 83-6211 — —
10 (5,3mm) 25 83-6221 — —
1/4 (6,4mm) 25 83-6231 — —

105° C/600 Volts max.
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Disconnects 

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

Vi
ny

l I
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ed
 F
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e

Wire Range Tab Size 
Max. 

Wire Ins. 
Dia.

Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

.110 x .020
(2,8mm x 0,5mm)

0.150
(3,8mm)

25 83-9511 — —

.187 x .020
(4,75mm x 0,5mm) 25 83-9541 — —

.250 x .032 
(6,35mm x 0.8mm) 25 83-9571 — —

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

.110 x .020
(2,8mm x 0,5mm)

0.185
(4,7mm)

25 83-9521 — —

.187 x .020
(4,75mm x 0,5mm) 25 83-9551 — —

.250 x .032 
(6,35mm x 0.8mm) 25 83-9581 500 84-9581

14 – 12 AWG
(2,5mm – 4,0mm2)

.250 x .032 
(6,35mm x 0.8mm)

0.244
(6,2mm) 25 83-9591 — —

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0.8mm)  

0.244
(6,2mm) 25 83-9601 500 84-9601

75° C/600 Volts max.

Vi
ny

l I
ns

ul
at

ed
 M

al
e Wire Range Tab Size Max. Wire 

Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.150
(3,8mm) 25 83-9971

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.185
(4,7mm) 25 83-9981

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.244
(6,2mm) 25 83-9991

75° C/300 Volts max.     

Ny
lo

n 
Fu

lly
-

In
su
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te

d 
Fe

m
al

e Wire Range Tab Size Max. Wire 
Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.150
(3,8mm) 25 83-9771 1,000 84-9771

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.185
(4,7mm) 25 83-9781 1,000 84-9781

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.244
(6,2mm) 25 83-9791 500 84-9791

105° C/300 Volts max.
t

Ny
lo

n 
Fu

lly
-
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te

d 
M

al
e Wire Range Tab Size Max. Wire 

Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No. 

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.150
(3,8mm) 25 83-9911 500 84-9911

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.185
(4,7mm)  25 83-9921 500 84-9921

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.244
(6,2mm) 25 83-9931 500 84-9931

105° C/300 Volts max.

Vi
ny

l I
ns

ul
at

ed
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lle
t

Wire Range Max. Wire Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
 (0,5mm – 1,0mm2) 0.150 (3,8mm) 25 83-8001

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2) 0.185 (4,7mm) 25 83-8011

75° C/300 Volts max.

Vi
ny

l F
ul

ly
-In

su
la

te
d 
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pt
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s

Wire Range Max. Wire Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
 (0,5mm – 1,0mm2) 0.150 (3,8mm) 25 83-8101

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2) 0.185 (4,7mm) 25 83-8111

75° C/300 Volts max.

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
onlyNo

n-
In

su
la

te
d 

Fe
m

al
e

Wire Range Tab Size Qty. Part No.
22 – 18 AWG

(0,5 – 1,0mm2)
.110 x .020

(2,8mm x 0,5mm) 25 83-9411

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

.110 x .020
(2,8mm x 0,5mm)  25 83-9421

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

.187 x .020
(4,75mm x 0,5mm) 25 83-9441

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

.187 x .020
(4,75mm x 0,5mm) 25 83-9451

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

.250 x .032 
(6,35mm x 0,8mm) 25 83-9471

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

.250 x .032 
(6,35mm x 0,8mm) 25 83-9481

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

.250 x .032  
(6,35mm x 0,8mm) 25 83-9501

105° C/300 Volts max.   Not UL Listed. 
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Disconnects Splices 

No
n-

In
su

la
te

d
Fl

ag
 F

em
al

e Wire Range Tab Size Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 –2,5mm2)

0.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm) 25 83-9401 500 84-9401

105° C/300 Volts max.   Not UL Listed. 

Ad
ap

te
r -

 M
al

e 
to

 F
em

al
e 

(2
-1

)* Tab Size Qty. Part No.

0.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm) 25 83-9801

105° C/300 Volts max.   Not UL Listed. 

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

774A Listed
Pressure Wire Connector

Cu
only

Vi
ny

l I
ns

ul
at

ed
 

M
ul

ti-
St

ac
k

Wire Range Tab Size Max. Wire 
Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(5,0 – 1,0mm2) 

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.15
(3,8mm) 25 83-9611

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.185
(4,7mm) 25 83-9621

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

.250 x .032
(6,35mm x 0,8mm)

0.244
(6,2mm) 25 83-9631

75° C/300 Volts max.

Vi
ny

l I
ns

ul
at

ed
 B

ut
t Wire Range Max. Wire Ins. Dia. Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

0.157
(4,0mm) 25 83-9281 1,000 84-9281

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

0.177
(4,5mm) 25 83-9291 1,000 84-9291

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

0.248
(6,3mm)

25 83-9301 500 84-9301

75° C/600 Volts max.

Vi
ny

l I
ns

ul
at

ed
 

Pa
ra
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l

Wire Range Max. Wire Ins. Dia. Quantity Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2)

0.157
(4,0mm) 1,000 83-9351

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2)

0.177
(4,5mm) 1,000 83-9361

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2)

0.248
(6,3mm)

500 83-9371

75° C/600 Volts max.

Ta
p

Wire Range Color Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG
(0,5 – 1,0mm2) Red 25 83-3261 250 84-3261

16 – 14 AWG
(1,5 – 2,5mm2) Blue 25 83-3271 — —

12 – 10 AWG
(4,0 – 6,0mm2) Yellow 25 83-3281 — —

75° C/600 Volts max.

No
n-

In
su

la
te

d 
Pa

ra
lle

l Wire Range Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.
22 – 18 AWG (0,5 – 1,0mm2) 25 83-9071 — —

16 – 14 AWG (1,5 – 2,5mm2) 25 83-9081 1,000 84-9081

12 – 10 AWG (4,0 – 6,0mm2) 25 83-9091 1,000 84-9091

105° C/600 Volts max.   Not UL Listed. 

No
n-

In
su

la
te

d 
Bu

tt Wire Range Qty. Part No. Qty. Part No.

22 – 18 AWG (0,5 – 1,0mm2) 25 83-9001 — —
16 – 14 AWG (1,5 – 2,5mm2) 25 83-9011 1,000 84-9011
12 – 10 AWG (4,0 – 6,0mm2) 25 83-9021 500 84-9021

8 AWG (8,0mm2) 25 83-9031 250 84-9031
6 AWG (14,0mm2) 20 83-9041 — —
4 AWG (22,0mm2) 20 83-9051 — —

105° C/600 Volts max.   Not UL Listed. 
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Description Part No.

For Connector Models 11 & 22 K-2422

Set Screw Holder
•	 Convenient tool for holding and tightening set-screw connectors

•	 Accepts IDEAL Models 11 and 22 set-screw connectors

Set Screw Wire Connectors
•	 Eliminates need for re-stripping wire each time 
	 connection is disturbed

•	 Solid brass sleeves

•	 Set-screw easily and securely applies maximum compression to 
conductors to ensure a vibration-resistant splice

•	 Permits fast visual inspection of splice

•	 Tough, flame-retardant shell rated at 150°C (302°F)

•	 UL Listed to 486C and CSA Certified to 
	 C22.2 #188; comply with Federal 
	 Specification W-S-610E 

Model Wire Combination Range Quantity* Part No.

 10

300V
22 thru 10 AWG

Min. 1 #20 w/1 #22 – Max. 2 #14 w/1 
#16

Box of 100 30-210

Carton of 1,000 30-310

11

600V
22 thru 10 AWG

Min. 1 #14 w/1 #20 – Max. 3 #14 w/2 
#18

Box of 100 30-211*

Carton of 1,000 30-311*

22

600V
20 thru 10 AWG

Min. 1 #16 w/3 #18 – Max. 2 #10 w/1 
#12

Box of 100 30-222*

Carton of 1,000 30-322*

Pre-Insulated Crimp Connectors 

•	 Compact design fits easily into tight locations

•	 Flared skirt protects against turned-back strands

•	 Beveled opening eases wire entry

•	 Tough UL 94V-2 flame-retardant shell rated at 105°C (221°F)

Model Wire Combination Range Quantity Part No.

48
600V*

Min. 2 #22   
Max. 1 #14 w/2 #18

Carton of 1,000 30-245

Keg of 10,000 30-645

49
600V*

Min. 1 #22 w/1 #18   
Max. 1 #12 w/1 #16

Carton of 1,000 30-249

Keg of 10,000 30-649

NC-8
600V*

Min. 4  #16   
Max. 1 #12 w/4 #14

Carton of 1,000 30-148

Keg of 5,000 30-648

NC-2212**
600V*

Min. 2 #22
Max. 5 #18

Carton of 1,000 30-146

Key of 10,000 30-646

*1,000V maximum in fixtures and signs.  Note: Connectors are transparent.
**Stranded wires only. 

*Package includes (1) K-2422 Set Screw Holder.
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No. of Poles
Dimensions (Inches)

Part No.
A B

2 2.13 1.69 89-202

3 2.69 2.25 89-203

4 3.25 2.81 89-204

6 4.37 3.94 89-206

8 5.50 5.06 89-208

10 6.62 6.19 89-210

12 7.75 7.31 89-212

No. of Poles
Dimensions (Inches)

Part No.
A B

2 1.40 1.12 89-302

4 2.16 1.88 89-304

6 2.90 2.62 89-306

8 3.66 3.38 89-308

10 4.40 4.12 89-310

12 5.16 4.88 89-312

Terminal Strips & Accessories
IDEAL Terminal and Barrier Strips are designed and manufactured to be rugged, reliable and easy to use. A thermoplastic base 
and corrosion-resistant screws and hardware provide extended service life. Optional accessories provide convenient, versatile 
application. Available in a wide variety of circuit configurations, electrical ratings and center-spacing, there is an IDEAL terminal 
strip for virtually every job.

•	 Heavy-duty, corrosion-resistant screws, surface plates and optional hardware

•	 Accessory hardware provides a variety of termination options

•	 Rugged polyester thermoplastic base (UL Rated 94V-0)

•	 Operating temperature rated from 130°C (260°F) to -40°C (-40°F)

•	 UL Recognized (E82048) and CSA Certified (LR15364)

89-200 Series Terminal Strips
• 	.562” (14.28mm) center spacing 
•	 Accepts wire sizes from 10 through 	
	 22 AWG Cu
• 	#8-32 Philslot, zinc-plated steel 	
	 terminal screws
•	 Recommended torque: 16 in. - lb.

89-300 Series Terminal Strips
• 	.375” (9.52mm) center spacing
• 	Accepts wire sizes from 
	 14 through 22 AWG Cu
•	 #6-32 Philslot, zinc-plated steel 
	 terminal screws
•	 Recommended torque: 9 in. - lb.

Ratings: 30A/600V UL Listed, CSA Certified (30A/250V when 
used with optional quick connects).
	

Ratings: 30A/300V UL Listed, 20A/150V CSA Certified (15A/125V 
when used with optional quick connects).
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89-400 Series Terminal Strips

• 	 .437” (11.10mm) center spacing
• 	 Accepts wire sizes from 12 through 22 AWG Cu
• 	 #6-32 Philslot, zinc-plated steel terminal screws
•	 Recommended torque: 9 in. - lb.

89-500 Series Terminal Strips

• 	 Available in standard or shorting block styles
• 	 .625” (15.88mm) center spacing
• 	 Accepts wire sizes from 6 through 22 AWG Cu
• 	 #10-32 Philslot, nickel-plated brass terminal screws
• 	 Recommended torque: 
	 20 in. - lb.

Ratings: 60A/600V UL Listed, CSA Certified (Max. rating 
achieved with #6 AWG Cu wire crimped to ring terminals)

No. of Poles
Dimensions (Inches)

Part No.
A B

2 1.63 1.31 89-402

4 2.51 2.18 89-404

6 3.38 3.06 89-406

8 4.25 3.93 89-408

10 5.13 4.81 89-410

12 6.00 5.68 89-412

No. of 
Poles

Dimensions (Inches) Standard Block 
Part No.

Shorting Block
Part No.A B

4 3.75 2.87 89-504 89-505

6 5.00 4.12 89-506 89-507

8 6.25 5.37 89-508 89-509

12 8.75 7.87 89-512 89-513

Ratings: 30A/300V UL Listed, CSA Certified.
	

Quick Connects

•	 Allows fast, flexible circuit changes

For use with Termi-
nal Strip Series: 

Tab size 
(in.) Quantity Flat-None 

Part No.
Flat-Flat 
Part No.

89-300 .187 x .020 10 89-314 89-317

89-200 & 89-400 .250 x .031 10 89-414 89-417

Jumpers
•	 Provides easy connection of multiple circuits

For use with 
Terminal 
Strip Series

Center 
Spacing 

(in.)
Quantity Flat Slip-on 

Part No.

Over Barrier 
Slip-on 
Part No.

Flat 
12-Circuit
Part No.

89-200 .562
10 89-229 89-224 —

100 89-230 — —

89-300 .375
10 89-323 89-324 —

100 89-330 — —

89-400 .437
10 89-423 89-424 —

100 89-430 — —

89-500 .625 2 — — 89-525
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Barrier Strips
•	 Recessed screws and tubular contacts provide added safety and help prevent 

short circuits

•	 Tubular contacts connect stripped, un-terminated solid or stranded wire 
directly to each contact

•	 Integrated wire protectors prevent twisting and breakage of stranded wire 
during connection

•	 Modular 12-circuit design can be cut into smaller sections, or stacked 
	 end-to-end 

•	 Rugged nylon construction, UL 94V2

•	 Operating temperature rated to 105°C (221°F)

Electrical Ratings Wire Range No. of Circuits Torque in.- lb.
Dimensions (Inches)

Part No.
A B C D E F*

20A/300V  UL 22 - 12 AWG
12 3.5 3.787 0.669 0.570 0.315 0.114 0.110 89-608

20A/600V CSA 20 - 18 AWG

30A/300V  UL 22 - 10 AWG
12 4.4 4.626 0.795 0.670 0.394 0.142 0.134 89-610

30A/600V CSA 18 - 14 AWG

35A/300V  UL/CUL 22 - 10 AWG 12 7.0 5.540 0.937 0.748 0.472 0.154 0.154 89-612

50A/300V  UL/CUL 20 - 8 AWG 12 12.0 6.220 1.008 0.992 0.531 0.173 0.189 89-614 

*Plus or minus .004 in. ®
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B-TAP® Insulation-Piercing Tap Connectors
B-TAP® Insulation Piercing Connectors
Safe, dependable and easy. The Buchanan B-TAP® Insulation Piercing Connector offers a
breakaway torque nut that guarantees a perfect connection every time, no more guesswork. 
It simply snaps off when UL torque requirements are met. The grease-filled rubber end caps 
provide superior water and corrosion resistance, while the insulation-piercing design eliminates 
downtime and power interruptions.

That translates into a 60% installed cost savings compared to split bolts. Installation 
is easy; all you need is a standard socket or wrench. B-TAP® Connectors can be safely installed 
on energized systems, eliminating power interruptions and downtime.

B-TAP® Connectors...EASY AS 1, 2, 3.
1.	 Select proper B-TAP® connector.
2.	 Position cables. No need to turn off 
	 power.
3.	 Tighten breakaway torque nut with a 
	 standard socket or wrench.

Wire Size
Part No. 14 12 10 8 6 4 3 2 1 1/0 2/0 3/0 4/0 250 300 350 400 500 750

BTC1/0-10
Main: 	1/0 - 8
Tap: 	 2 - 10

BTC2/0-14
Main: 	2/0 - 4
Tap: 	 10 - 14

BTC4/0-12
Main: 	4/0 - 2
Tap: 	 4/0 - 4

BTC4/0-10
Main: 	4/0 - 3
Tap: 	 2 - 10

BTC4/0-6
Main: 	4/0 - 2
Tap: 	 2/0 - 6

BTC250-4
Main: 	250 - 1
Tap: 	 4/0 - 4

BTC350-1/0
Main: 	350 - 1/0
Tap: 	 350 - 1/0

BTC500-4
Main: 	500 - 2/0
Tap: 	 4/0 - 4

BTC500-1/0
Main: 	500 - 4/0
Tap: 	 350 - 1/0

BTC500-14
Main: 	750 - 3/0
Tap: 	 10 - 14

BTC750-250
Main: 	750 - 250
Tap: 	 500 - 250

LISTED

Conductor Range
Voltage Rating Socket Size (Inches) Torque (In. Lbs.) No. of Bolts Part No.

Run Tap

1/0-8 2-101 600V 1/2 80 1 BTC1/0-10

2/0-4 10-142 600V 1/2 80 1 BTC2/0-14

4/0-2 4/0-4 600V 1/2 160 1 BTC4/0-2

4/0-3 2-103 600V 1/2 125 1 BTC4/0-10

4/0-2 2/0-6 600V 1/2 160 1 BTC4/0-6

250-1 4/0-4 600V 1/2 160 1 BTC250-4

350-1/0 350-1/0 600V 5/8 330 2 BTC350-1/0

500-2/0 4/0-4 600V 5/8 330 2 BTC500-4

500-4/0 350-1/0 600V 5/8 330 2 BTC500-1/0

750-3/0 10-144 600V 1/2 80 1 BTC500-14

750-250 500-250 600V 5/8 330 2 BTC750-250
1 Tap #2 - #10 Cu solid/stranded; #2 - #10 Al stranded			   3	 Tap #2 - #10 Cu solid/stranded; #2 - #8 Al stranded
2 Tap #10 - #14 Cu solid/stranded; #10 - #14 Al stranded			   4	 Tap #10 - #14 Cu solid/stranded; #10 - #12 Al stranded

To determine the most appropriate B-TAP® 
connector for a specific main and tap combination, 
see chart.

Full-line is 600V dual-rated, 194°F (90°C)  

Wire Range Chart
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IDEAL Connector Sample Packs

Visit us at www.idealind.com for more information or email us at 
contactus@idealindustries.com for a free sample!

Twist-On
Take the TWIST-ON challenge to see the 
IDEAL difference in Comfort & Performance! 

COMFORT • PERFORMANCE

Wing-Nut® Wire Connector  
WIDEST range in the industry! 
More POWER with every twist
2 #18 to 4 #10 

Twister® Wire Connector  
More COMFORT, less fatigue
3 #22 to 3 #10

Twister® Pro Wire Connector  
WIDEST range in the industry! 
Ultimate COMFORT, maximum range
2 #18 to 4 #10

B-CAP® Wire Connector  
Compact size, wide range
2 #18 to 5 #12

B-Twist™ Wire Connector   
Comes to torque quick and easy
2 #18 to 2 #8

Wire 
Connectors

SpliceLine™ In-Line Wire Connectors
Crimp-free, 
push-in butt 
splice

Low insertion 
force for fast 
connections

Easily passes 
through 1/2” 
knockouts

End-to-end 
connection 
ideal for pre-fab 
operations

Transparent 
polycarbonate 
window for visual 
inspection of 
connection

Wide wire range 
of 12 – 20 AWG 
solid 
12 – 16 AWG 
stranded

Made in the U.S.A.

™

Perfect for 
lengthening short 

wires in 
tight spaces

Meets NEC and 
CEC code changes  
for non-residential  
fluorescent lumi-
naires

Perfect for new, 
retrofit or OEM 
lighting installations

Meets UL and CSA 
finger-probe safety 
requirements

Allows safe discon-
nect of neutral and 
hot ballast wiring

Push-in technology 
results in quicker 
connections, saves 
time and increases 
productivity

PowerPlug® Luminaire Disconnect
Electrical Rating Wire Range Line Side/Ballast Side

6 Amps/600 Volts Max. Solid #12 – #18

Stranded #12 – #14 (19 strand or less)

Stranded Tin-Bonded #12 – #14 (19 strand or less)
#16 (26 strand or less)
#18 (16 strand or less)

Electrical 
Rating

Wire 
Range Line Side Ballast Side

6 Amps/600 
Volts Max.

Solid #12 – #18 #18

Stranded #12 – #14 (19 strand or less) None

Stranded 
Tin-Bonded

#12 – #14 (19 strand or less)
#16 (26 strand or less)
#18 (16 strand or less)

#18 
(16 strand or less)

Electrical Rating Wire Range Line Side

3.0 Amps/600 Volts Solid #18

Model 103 3-Pole Cat. No.

Card of 20 30-383X

Jar of 50 30-383XJ

Jar of 100 30-353XJ

Carton of 1,000 30-103X

Model 183 3-Pole Cat. No.

Box of 100 30-083

Carton of 2,500 30-683

102 2-Pole
6 Amp/600V

182 2-Pole
3 Amp/600V

183 3-Pole
3 Amp/600V

103 3-Pole
6 Amp/600V

®

Luminaire Disconnect

In-Sure™ Push-In Wire Connectors

Available in 2, 3 and 4 port 
models 
(6 port model available soon)

Easily Accepts  
Stranded or Solid Wire

High quality, secure 
connections

Clear shell gives 
visual verification 
of connection

Ergonomic design 
for easy grip and 
comfort

Low insertion force 
for fast connections

Fits any combination 
of #12-18 AWG solid 
and stranded copper 
wires

Great for 
residential 
applications 
as well.

IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
Becker Place, Sycamore, IL 60178, USA / 815-895-5181 • 800-435-0705 in USA
International offices:
Australia • Brazil • Canada • China • Germany • Mexico • UK
For complete sales office contact information, visit us at: 
www.idealind.com

Twister®

For more COMFORT per twist,
      try the Twister® Wire Connector! 
• Swept wings for more comfort, extra leverage and  
 less effort on large combinations
• Expanding, live-action springs support a wide range 
 of common wiring configurations
• Copolymer shell expands for smooth, progressive
 tightening ensuring dependable connections
• Hexagonal head accommodates standard nutdriver 
 for easy installation

Wire 
Connectors

340™

2 #22 to 3 #12

344®

2 #18 to 4 #10
WIDEST in the 
industry!

341®

3 #22 to 3 #10

342®

3 #14 to 2 #8 
with 2 #12

COMFORT

Wing-Nut®

For more POWER per twist,
      try the Wing-Nut® Wire Connector! 
• Contoured wing design provides extra leverage 
 for maximum torque
• Wide-range, live-action spring handles small 
 combinations and expands to accommodate large 
 sizes when you need it
• Removable for repeat usage on same size or larger 
 combinations
• Ability to dead-end terminations from #16 to #6 AWG

Wire 
Connectors

451®

2 #18 to 3 #12

452®

2 #18 to 4 #10
WIDEST in the industry!

453®

3 #12 to 1 #6 with 2 #8

POWER

P-5305

P-5004 P-2880 P-2860

P-5306 P-5307
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